position is available in the Superintendent’s office. School 
Board members elected to the Hanover School Board will 
also serve as the Hanover representatives on the Dresden 
and SAU 70 School Boards.

ARTICLE 2: Shall the District appropriate the sum of 
Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) from the 
Don S. Bridgman Fund during the 2026-2027 fiscal 
year in order to afford additional advantages to the 
students of the district not provided by taxes?

The Hanover School Board recommends this 
article and appropriation.

�NOTE 1. In his will dated January 20, 1917, Don S.

[...]

community that inspires 
excellence. 

Vision: To be One Ray, 
focused on empowering 
students to dream,  
create, think critically,  
and contribute to the  
greater good.

ARTICLE 5: Shall the Hanover School District raise and appropriate the 
amount of Sixteen Million, Nine Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand, Fifty-Four 
Dollars ($16,956,054), for the support of schools, for the payment of salaries 
for the teachers and other school employees, school district officials, and 
agents, and for the payment of the statutory obligations of the district for 
the 2026-2027 fiscal year? 

This sum does not include the sums appropriated in any of the other

[...]

ber with an additional $300 for School Board Chair; 
School District Treasurer $2,777; School District 
Clerk $500; and School District Moderator $300 in 
accordance with Article V-A of the NH/VT Interstate 
School Compact, and further raise and appropriate 
the amount of Fifteen Thousand, Eight Hundred, 
Seventy-Seven Dollars ($15,877) to fund these salaries?

The Dresden School Board recommends this 
article and appropriation.

All salary amounts are status quo, other than the Trea-
surer, whose amount is adjusted each year by 2%. This 
article’s effect on the tax rate is negligible.

[...]

the Dresden School Board, which calls for the follow-
ing increases in salaries and benefits:

Estimated Increase
	 Year	 over status quo budget
	 2026-2027	 $101,809
	 2027-2028	 $99,100
	 2028-2029	 $92,784

and further, shall the district raise and appropriate the 
sum of One Hundred One Thousand, Eight Hundred 
Nine Dollars ($101,809), such sum representing the es-
timated increase in service staff salaries and benefits 
for the 2026-27 fiscal year brought about by this col-
lective bargaining agreement? (majority vote required)

The Dresden School Board recommends this 
article and appropriation.

[...]

year, compared to prior years of $1,750. Compensation 
changes on the base wage rates include 5% for 2026-27, 
5% for 2027-28, and 5% for 2028-29. This article will 
add $0.025 to the tax rate.

ARTICLE 4: Shall the Dresden School District raise 
and appropriate the amount of Thirty-Three Million, 
Seven Hundred Five Thousand, One Hundred Nine 
Dollars ($33,705,109), for the support of schools, for the 
payment of salaries for the teachers and other school 
employees, school district officials, and agents, and for 
the payment of the statutory obligations of the district 
for the 2026-27 fiscal year? This sum does not include